1
®
ISL6840, ISL6841, ISL6842,
ISL6843, ISL6844, ISL6845
FN9124.3Data Sheet July 2004
Improved Industry Standard Single-Ended
Current Mode PWM Controller
The ISL6840, ISL6841, ISL6842, ISL6843, ISL6844,

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
ISL6840, ISL6841, ISL6842, ISL6843, ISL6844, ISL6845
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6840IB -40 to 105 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6840IBZ
(See Note)
-40 to 105 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M8.15
ISL6840IU -40 to 105 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL6840IUZ
(See Note)
-40 to 105 8 Ld MSOP
(Pb-free)
M8.118
ISL6841IB -40 to 105 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6841IBZ
(See Note)
-40 to 105 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M8.15
ISL6841IU -40 to 105 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL6841IUZ
(See Note)
-40 to 105 8 Ld MSOP
(Pb-free)
M8.118
ISL6842IB -40 to 105 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6842IBZ
(See Note)
-40 to 105 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M8.15
ISL6842IU -40 to 105 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL6842IUZ
(See Note)
-40 to 105 8 Ld MSOP
(Pb-free)
M8.118
ISL6843IB -40 to 105 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6843IBZ
(See Note)
-40 to 105 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M8.15
ISL6843IU -40 to 105 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL6843IUZ
(See Note)
-40 to 105 8 Ld MSOP
(Pb-free)
M8.118
ISL6844IB -40 to 105 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6844IBZ
(See Note)
-40 to 105 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M8.15
ISL6844IU -40 to 105 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL6844IUZ
(See Note)
-40 to 105 8 Ld MSOP
(Pb-free)
M8.118
ISL6845IB -40 to 105 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6845IBZ
(See Note)
-40 to 105 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)